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Alive and Well Communities activates communities to heal. 

We do this together by: 

 . Elevating community wisdom centering those who have experienced trauma as leaders of the work.
 . Disrupting systemic oppression and responding to the impact of historical trauma.
 . Acting with urgency, not waiting for another day or generation.
 . Leading innovative solutions based on the science of trauma, toxic stress and resiliency.

OUR MISSION

Alive and Well Communities recognize the impact of toxic stress and trauma on the health and well-being of 
our communities. Our communities are working to ask new questions, build common understanding, and 
create pathways to healing. While trauma does not discriminate and impacts all communities, our work cen-
ters the impact of the trauma of discrimination, which science increasingly shows has devastating health 
impacts. With all of this knowledge, we seek to build the will to change and to activate communities to heal.

Alive and Well Communities is a nonprofit organization, based in Missouri, focused on activating communi-
ties in Missouri, Kansas and Illinois to address the trauma experienced by their residents. We are dedicated 
to shifting cultures and systems and helping people develop pathways to healing, well-being and equity.

WHO WE ARE
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APPROVED LOGOS

Smallest size of legibility 1.5 in by 1.2 in.
Color logo can be used on a white or black background.
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LOGO DON’TS

Don’t distort the logo or resize
to fit the space.

Don’t use the logo on a
green or similar background

Don’t change the color of the logo.

Keep the logo elements intact.
Use the prescribed fonts. 
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C:12 M:97 Y:92 K:3
R:208 G:44 B:47
#d02c2f
PANTONE 711 C

C:100 M:78 Y:36 K:29
R:0 G:55 B:100
#003764
PANTONE 2955 C

C:25 M:95 Y:85 K:19
R:161 G:43 B:47
#a12b2f
PANTONE 704 C

C:100 M:56 Y:55 K:38
R:0 G:71 B:80
#004750
PANTONE 316 C

C:87 M:17 Y:72 K:3
R:0 G:148 B:110
#00946e
PANTONE 7724 C

C:61 M:0 Y:96 K:0
R:106 G:191 B:75
#6abf4b
PANTONE 360 C

COLOR STYLES & CODES

PRIMARY

SECONDARY
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Libre Franklin

FUTURA PT CONDENSED BOLD

Futura PT Condensed Medium

FONT STYLES & USES

Headings in published works should not be larger than 40pt type size, 36pt 
preferred, and 24pt the smallest. Headings on a white background should 
be in all caps set in Futura PT Condensed Bold and colored Standard 
PANTONE 208 C (C:12 M:97 Y:92 K:3) or black (C:0 M:0 Y:0 K:100). Use 
white (C:0 M:0 Y:0 K:0) headings on a colored or black background.

Subheadings in print should be set in Futura PT Condensed Medium at a 
size no larger than 28pt type, 26pt preferred, and 18pt the smallest. All 
subheads should be colored as black (C:0 M:0 Y:0 K:100).

Recommended font size is 12pt type set in Libre Franklin for Body Text in 
printed works. Type may not exceed 14pt in printed works and cannot be 
set smaller than 10pt. Type color should be black (C:0 M:0 Y:0 K:100) on 
white backgrounds and white (C:0 M:0 Y:0 K:0) on black backgrounds. 
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SAMPLE LETTER
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SAMPLE 1 SHEET
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SAMPLE POWERPOINT SLIDES
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IN HOUSE
WRITING GUIDELINES

Months/Dates/Times 
Abbreviate months with six or more letters if they are used 
with a specific date. Spell out those with five or fewer 
letters. Aug. 13, June 6, May 31 
Spell out the month when it is used without a specific date. 
In September the football team. The class begins in Febru-
ary 2015. 
For days of the month, use only numerals. Do not use nd, rd 
or th. Aug. 2, Sept. 3, April 4. 
Do not abbreviate days of the week. You usually do not need 
both a day of the week and a date. Wednesday, Monday The 
next game is Oct. 13. 
Use numerals, a space, lowercase letters, and periods for 
a.m. and p.m. Do not use extra zeros on times. 7 p.m., 10 a.m., 
1:45 p.m. 
Use noon and midnight rather than 12 a.m. or 12 p.m. The 
club will meet at noon. Notice that AP style does not include 
a colon and two zeroes when referring to an even hour.

Numbers/Money 
In most usage, spell out numbers under 10. Exceptions: 

o Addresses: 7 Main St. 
o Ages, even for inanimate objects: Kim, a 15-year-old; the 
   2-year-old building 
o Dollars and cents: $5; 5 cents. 
o Measurements (such as dimensions and speed): 5 feet 
   tall, 5-by-7 rug; 6 miles per hour 

o Temperature: 10 degrees 
o Millions, billions: 2 million people 
o Percentages: 5 percent (spell out “percent”) 

Spell out any number that appears at the beginning of a 
sentence. The one exception to this rule is a year: 1981 was 
the last time the high school won a state title. 

Do not spell out monetary amounts or use extra zeros: $6 or 
$2.30, but NOT $6.00 or six dollars.

Add an "s" but no apostrophe to a number to make it plural: 
“She kept rolling 7s.” The same rule applies to decades: the 
1980s. Use an apostrophe on a decade only if cutting off 
the initial figures: the ’80s.

Punctuation
Use a single space after a period.

Do not use commas before a conjunction in a simple series. 
Example: In art class, they learned that red, yellow and blue 
are primary colors. His brothers are Tom, Joe, Frank and 
Pete. However, a comma should be used before the terminal 
conjunction in a complex series, if part of that series also 
contains a conjunction. Example: Purdue University's 
English Department offers doctoral majors in Literature, 
Second Language Studies, English Language and Linguis-
tics, and Rhetoric and Composition.

Commas and periods go within quotation marks. Example: “I 
did nothing wrong,” he said. She said, “Let’s go to the Purdue 
game.”

Titles
Spell out titles used alone: “She was the first female senator 
from her state.” Abbreviate and capitalize most titles when 
they are used directly before a name: “Sen. Boxer posed hard 
questions for Rice.” 

Spell out titles with names used in direct quotes: The excep-
tions are Dr., Mr., and Mrs. 

Spell out all generic parts of street names (avenue, north, 
road) when no specific address is given: “The festival will be 
held on South Charles Street.” When a number is used, 
abbreviate avenue (Ave.), boulevard (Blvd.), street (St.), and 
directional parts of street names: “The suspect was identi-
fied as Michael Shawn of 1512 N. Mission St.” 

Lowercase the names of the seasons unless they are used in 
a proper name: the Summer Olympics.

Books, movies, recordings, television shows, and similar 
works are set off in quotation marks, with all principal words 
capitalized: “Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows,” “Letters 
from Iwo Jima,” “Memory Almost Full,” “Grey’s Anatomy.” 
Titles of magazines, newspapers and reference works get no 
special treatment: Newsweek, The Boston Globe, The Asso-
ciated Press Stylebook.

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Hyphens
A hyphen (-) is a punctuation mark that’s used to join words 
or parts of words. It’s not interchangeable with other types 
of dashes. Use a hyphen in a compound modifier when the 
modifier comes before the word it’s modifying. A compound 
modifier is made up of two words that work together to 
function like one adjective. When you connect words with 
the hyphen, you make it clear to readers that the words work 
together as a unit of meaning. You need the hyphen only if 
the two words are functioning together as an adjective 
before the noun they’re describing. If the noun comes first, 
leave the hyphen out. You also don’t need a hyphen when 
your modifier is made up of an adverb and an adjective. 

Numbers between twenty-one and ninety-nine should be 
hyphenated when they’re spelled out.
When numbers are used as the first part of a compound 
adjective, use a hyphen to connect them to the noun that 
follows them.
When using a fraction (e.g. half or quarter) as part of a com-
pound adjective, it should be hyphenated.
Use a hyphen with the prefix ex- (meaning former).
When using high or low as part of a compound adjective, use 
a hyphen when the compound comes before the noun it’s 
modifying.

For examples and more details visit grammarly.com/blog/
hyphen/ or check a dictionary if you’re not sure whether to 
use a hyphen or not.
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IN HOUSE
WRITING GUIDELINES CONT.

Months/Dates/Times 
Abbreviate months with six or more letters if they are used 
with a specific date. Spell out those with five or fewer 
letters. Aug. 13, June 6, May 31 
Spell out the month when it is used without a specific date. 
In September the football team. The class begins in Febru-
ary 2015. 
For days of the month, use only numerals. Do not use nd, rd 
or th. Aug. 2, Sept. 3, April 4. 
Do not abbreviate days of the week. You usually do not need 
both a day of the week and a date. Wednesday, Monday The 
next game is Oct. 13. 
Use numerals, a space, lowercase letters, and periods for 
a.m. and p.m. Do not use extra zeros on times. 7 p.m., 10 a.m., 
1:45 p.m. 
Use noon and midnight rather than 12 a.m. or 12 p.m. The 
club will meet at noon. Notice that AP style does not include 
a colon and two zeroes when referring to an even hour.

Numbers/Money 
In most usage, spell out numbers under 10. Exceptions: 

o Addresses: 7 Main St. 
o Ages, even for inanimate objects: Kim, a 15-year-old; the 
   2-year-old building 
o Dollars and cents: $5; 5 cents. 
o Measurements (such as dimensions and speed): 5 feet 
   tall, 5-by-7 rug; 6 miles per hour 

o Temperature: 10 degrees 
o Millions, billions: 2 million people 
o Percentages: 5 percent (spell out “percent”) 

Spell out any number that appears at the beginning of a 
sentence. The one exception to this rule is a year: 1981 was 
the last time the high school won a state title. 

Do not spell out monetary amounts or use extra zeros: $6 or 
$2.30, but NOT $6.00 or six dollars.

Add an "s" but no apostrophe to a number to make it plural: 
“She kept rolling 7s.” The same rule applies to decades: the 
1980s. Use an apostrophe on a decade only if cutting off 
the initial figures: the ’80s.

Punctuation
Use a single space after a period.

Do not use commas before a conjunction in a simple series. 
Example: In art class, they learned that red, yellow and blue 
are primary colors. His brothers are Tom, Joe, Frank and 
Pete. However, a comma should be used before the terminal 
conjunction in a complex series, if part of that series also 
contains a conjunction. Example: Purdue University's 
English Department offers doctoral majors in Literature, 
Second Language Studies, English Language and Linguis-
tics, and Rhetoric and Composition.

Commas and periods go within quotation marks. Example: “I 
did nothing wrong,” he said. She said, “Let’s go to the Purdue 
game.”

Titles
Spell out titles used alone: “She was the first female senator 
from her state.” Abbreviate and capitalize most titles when 
they are used directly before a name: “Sen. Boxer posed hard 
questions for Rice.” 

Spell out titles with names used in direct quotes: The excep-
tions are Dr., Mr., and Mrs. 

Spell out all generic parts of street names (avenue, north, 
road) when no specific address is given: “The festival will be 
held on South Charles Street.” When a number is used, 
abbreviate avenue (Ave.), boulevard (Blvd.), street (St.), and 
directional parts of street names: “The suspect was identi-
fied as Michael Shawn of 1512 N. Mission St.” 

Lowercase the names of the seasons unless they are used in 
a proper name: the Summer Olympics.

Books, movies, recordings, television shows, and similar 
works are set off in quotation marks, with all principal words 
capitalized: “Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows,” “Letters 
from Iwo Jima,” “Memory Almost Full,” “Grey’s Anatomy.” 
Titles of magazines, newspapers and reference works get no 
special treatment: Newsweek, The Boston Globe, The Asso-
ciated Press Stylebook.

Hyphens
A hyphen (-) is a punctuation mark that’s used to join words 
or parts of words. It’s not interchangeable with other types 
of dashes. Use a hyphen in a compound modifier when the 
modifier comes before the word it’s modifying. A compound 
modifier is made up of two words that work together to 
function like one adjective. When you connect words with 
the hyphen, you make it clear to readers that the words work 
together as a unit of meaning. You need the hyphen only if 
the two words are functioning together as an adjective 
before the noun they’re describing. If the noun comes first, 
leave the hyphen out. You also don’t need a hyphen when 
your modifier is made up of an adverb and an adjective. 

Numbers between twenty-one and ninety-nine should be 
hyphenated when they’re spelled out.
When numbers are used as the first part of a compound 
adjective, use a hyphen to connect them to the noun that 
follows them.
When using a fraction (e.g. half or quarter) as part of a com-
pound adjective, it should be hyphenated.
Use a hyphen with the prefix ex- (meaning former).
When using high or low as part of a compound adjective, use 
a hyphen when the compound comes before the noun it’s 
modifying.

For examples and more details visit grammarly.com/blog/
hyphen/ or check a dictionary if you’re not sure whether to 
use a hyphen or not.

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
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